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PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE *upcoming ^cover +role study
*Rusalka
*Ensemble
Soloist
Monica
Ensemble
Chorus & Musetta/Mimi ^
Guadalena
Giannetta & Adina^
Mabel
Berta
Fiordiligi
Soloist
Aunty Bartola/Basilia
Juliette^, Chorus
Chorus, Medora+
Sister Margaretta
Chorus
Mimi
Laeticia^
Rosalinde
Mrs. Gobineau
Step Sister/Fairy Godmother
Clorinda^
Satirino
Chorus
Tirésias
Esmeralda

Rusalka- Little Loon Tour
Candide
Covers- Summer Edition
The Medium
María de Buenos Aires
La Bohème
Songbird
L'elisir d'amore
The Pirates of Penzance
Il Barbiere di Siviglia
Cosi Fan Tutte: A Remix
Covers
The Barber of Seville- Outreach
Roméo et Juliette
Il Corsaro
Sound of Music
Die Kathrin
La Bohème
The Old Maid and the Thief
Die Fledermaus
The Medium
Cinderella- Outreach
La Cenerentola
La Calisto
Eugene Onegin
Les Mamelles de Tirésias
The Bartered Bride

Lyric Opera of the North
South Florida Symphony Orchestra
Florentine Opera Company
Opera Festival of Chicago
Florentine Opera Company
Florentine Opera Company
Florentine Opera Company
Florentine Opera Company
MIOpera
Florentine Opera Company
Florentine Opera Company
Florentine Opera Company
Florentine Opera Company
Florentine Opera Company
Opera Festival Of Chicago
MIOpera
Folks Operetta
Seagle Festival
Seagle Festival
Seagle Festival
Cactus Chamber Musicians
Arizona Opera, OPERAtunity
Opera Neo
Opera Neo
Opera Neo
Lyric Opera Theater, ASU
Lyric Opera Theater, ASU

2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
Covid Cancel
Covid Cancel
2019
2019
2019
2018
2017

Gretel Hansel and Gretel Quisisana Theater Resort 2017
Pamina Die Zauberflöte Lyric Opera Theater, ASU 2017

Awards
Finalist

Semi-Finalist
Encouragement Award

Finalist

Encouragement Award

Metropolitan National Council
Auditions
Tri-Cities Next Competition
Metropolitan Opera National
Council Auditions
Metropolitan Opera National
Council Auditions
Metropolitan Opera National
Council Auditions

District Level- St. Louis

Competition
District Level-Arizona

District Level-Arizona

District Level-Arizona

2022

2020
2019

2018

2017

Conductors/Coaches: Lara Bolton, Jonathan Gmeinder, Aurelia Andrews, Bob Mollicone, Pablo Zinger, Domenico Boyagain,
Eric McEnaney, Francesco Milioto, Laurann Gilley, Emanuele Andrizzi, Benjamin Bayl, Peter Kozma, Geoffrey McDonald,
Brian DeMaris, Kamna Gupta, John Cockerill, Taylor Hutchinson, Russell Ryan, Robert Mills, Blaise Bryski

Directors: Harry Silverstein, Brenna Corner, Brian August, Christopher Mattaliano, Jill Anna Ponasik, David Lefkowitz,
Amy Hutchison, Richard Kagey, Peter Kozma, David Toro, R.B. Schlather, Ellen Schlaefer, Dale Dreyfoos, Patrick Hanson,
Jeanne Slate, Zachary James, D. Scott Withers
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